unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of earnings does not include any expected cost
savings, operating synergies, or revenue enhancements, which may be realized subsequent to the
acquisition or the impact of any non-recurring activity and one-time transaction-related or integration-
related costs. No material transactions existed between AbbVie and Shire during the pro forma period.

Neither the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information nor the estimates and
assumptions referred to in connection therewith have been approved by Shire, and Shire has not been
involved in their preparation.

This unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information should be read in conjunction
with the accompanying notes and assumptions as well as the historical consolidated financial statements
and related notes of AbbVie and Shire incorporated by reference into this proxy statement/prospectus.

111

New AbbVie Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2014

Historical

Adjusted
Shire plc Acquisition Note Financing Note Pro forma

AbbVie Inc. (Note 4) adjustments reference adjustments reference combined(in millions)
Assets

Current assets
Cash and equivalents ..... $ 9,086 $ 154 $(24,252) 6a $18,200 6m $ 1,679

(108) 6h (220) 6n
(165) 6c (975) 6l

(41) 6i
Restricted cash ..... — 34 — — 34
Short-term investments ..... 1,160 — — — 1,160
Accounts and other receivables, net . 3,684 1,051 — — 4,735
Inventories, net ..... 1,048 585 1,764 6d — 3,397
Income tax receivable ..... 127 286 — — 413
Deferred income taxes ..... 1,104 370 — — 1,474
Prepaid expenses and other ..... 1,585 133 — — 1,718

Total current assets ..... 17,794 2,613 (22,802) 17,005 14,610

Investments ..... 130 40 — — 170
Property and equipment, net ..... 2,387 853 — — 3,240
Intangible assets, net of amortization 1,695 5,325 31,045 6e — 38,065
Goodwill ..... 6,244 2,283 22,805 6j — 31,332
Other assets ..... 795 230 — 83 6n 1,108

Total assets ..... $29,045 $11,344 $ 31,048 $17,088 $88,525

Liabilities and Equity
Current liabilities
Short-term borrowings ..... $ 251 $ 211 $ — $ (125) 6l $ 337
Current portion of long-term debt

and lease obligations ..... 20 — — — 20
Accounts payable and accrued

liabilities ..... 6,046 2,006 521 6g — 8,573

Total current liabilities ..... 6,317 2,217 521 (125) 8,930

Long-term liabilities ..... 3,040 2,158 (19) 6f — 13,267
8,088 6g

Long-term debt and lease obligations 14,470 850 — 18,200 6m 32,670
(850) 6l

Commitments and contingencies

Stockholders’ equity
Common stock ..... 16 59 (59) 6k — 301

285 6b
Common stock held in treasury, at

cost ..... (673) (368) 368 6k — (673)
Additional paid-in-capital ..... 3,996 4,271 (4,271) 6k — 32,437

28,441 6b
Retained earnings ..... 2,299 2,033 (2,033) 6k (137) 6n 2,013

(108) 6h
(41) 6i

Accumulated other comprehensive
loss ..... (420) 124 (124) 6k — (420)

Total stockholders’ equity ..... 5,218 6,119 22,458 (137) 33,658

Total liabilities and equity ..... $29,045 $11,344 $ 31,048 $17,088 $88,525

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

112

New AbbVie Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Earnings

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2014

Historical

Adjusted
Shire plc Acquisition Note Financing Note Pro forma

AbbVie Inc. (Note 4) adjustments reference adjustments reference combined(in millions, except per share data)
Net sales ..... $9,489 $2,849 $ — $ — $12,338
Cost of products sold ..... 2,213 626 1,375 7a — 4,214
Selling, general and administrative 2,788 1,000 (26) 7d — 3,762
Research and development . . . . . 1,606 597 — 2,203
Acquired in-process research and

development ..... 16 — — — 16

Total operating costs and
expenses ..... 6,623 2,223 1,349 — 10,195

Operating earnings (losses) . . . . . 2,866 626 (1,349) — 2,143
Interest expense (income), net . . . 134 — — 306 7b 440
Net foreign exchange loss (gain) . 8 1 — — 9
Other (income) expense, net . . . . 5 (31) — — (26)

Earnings (losses) before income
tax expense (benefit) ..... 2,719 656 (1,349) (306) 1,720

Income tax expense (benefit) . . . . 641 (125) (374) 7c — 142

Net earnings (losses) from
continuing operations ..... $2,078 $ 781 $ (975) $(306) $ 1,578

Per Share Data
Earnings per share
Basic ..... $ 1.30 $ 0.74
Diluted ..... $ 1.29 $ 0.74
Weighted-average shares

outstanding
Basic ..... 1,594 2,127
Diluted ..... 1,608 2,141

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

113

New AbbVie Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Earnings

For the Year Ended December 31, 2013

Historical

Adjusted Adjusted
Shire plc ViroPharma Acquisition Note Financing Note Pro forma(in millions, except per share AbbVie Inc. (Note 4) (Note 5) adjustments reference adjustments reference combineddata)

Net sales ..... $18,790 $4,934 $ 441 $ — $ — $24,165

Cost of products sold ..... 4,581 823 259 2,804 7a — 8,467
Selling, general and

administrative ..... 5,352 1,619 191 — — 7,162
Research and development . . . 2,855 933 72 — 3,860
Acquired in-process research

and development ..... 338 — — — — 338

Total operating costs and
expenses ..... 13,126 3,375 522 2,804 — 19,827

Operating earnings (losses) . . . 5,664 1,559 (81) (2,804) — 4,338

Interest expense (income), net . 278 36 14 — 612 7b 940
Net foreign exchange loss

(gain) ..... 55 9 — — — 64
Other (income) expense, net . . (1) (186) 5 — — (182)

Earnings (losses) before income
tax expense (benefit) ..... 5,332 1,700 (100) (2,804) (612) 3,516

Income tax expense (benefit) . . 1,204 280 (36) (764) 7c — 684

Net earnings (losses) from
continuing operations . . . . . $ 4,128 $1,420 $ (64) $(2,040) $(612) $ 2,832

Per Share Data
Earnings per share
Basic ..... $ 2.58 $ 1.33
Diluted ..... $ 2.56 $ 1.33
Weighted-average shares

outstanding
Basic ..... 1,589 2,122
Diluted ..... 1,604 2,137

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

114

Note 1 Description of the Combination

On July 18, 2014, AbbVie announced that the boards of directors of AbbVie and Shire had agreed
on the terms of a recommended combination of Shire with AbbVie.

The Combination will be implemented in two main steps: the Arrangement and the Merger. The

[…]

accordingly, this unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information assumes no material
differences in accounting policies between the two companies other than the pro forma reclassifications
detailed in Note 4. Following the Combination and during the measurement period, management will
conduct a final review of Shire’s accounting policies in order to determine if differences in accounting
policies require adjustment or reclassification of Shire’s results of operations or reclassification of assets
or liabilities to conform to AbbVie’s accounting policies and classifications. As a result of this review,
management may identify differences that, when conformed, could have a material impact on these
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Note 4 Reclassification of Shire’s historical financial information

Certain reclassifications have been recorded to Shire’s historical financial statements to conform to
AbbVie’s presentation, as follows.

Reclassifications included in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet

As of June 30, 2014

Shire before Shire after
reclassification Reclassifications reclassification(in millions)

Income tax receivable ..... $ — $ 286 $ 286
Prepaid expenses and other ..... 419 (286) 133
Other assets—Non-current ..... 84 146 230
Deferred tax asset—Non-current ..... 146 (146) —
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities ..... 1,783 223 2,006
Other current liabilities ..... 223 (223) —
Long-term liabilities ..... 755 1,403 2,158
Deferred tax liability—Non-current ..... 1,403 (1,403) —

117

Note 4 Reclassification of Shire’s historical financial information (Continued)

Reclassifications included in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of earnings

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2014 For the Year Ended December 31, 2013

Shire before Shire after Shire before Shire after Note
reclassification Reclassifications reclassification reclassification Reclassifications reclassification reference(in millions)

Net sales (a) ..... $2,849 $ — $2,849 $4,934 $ — $4,934
Cost of products sold . . . 507 119 626 671 152 823 (b)
Selling, general and

administrative ..... 927 (119) 1,000 1,651 (152) 1,619 (b)